XYLORIS Nasal Drops 10ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Drug Information for XYLORIS Nasal Drops 10ml

What is XYLORIS?

  • XYLORIS contains Xylometazoline hydrochloride which helps to clear the nasal passages by reducing the excessive nasal secretions and returning the swollen blood vessels to their normal size
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What XYLORIS is used for?

It is used to treat,

  • nasal congestion (blocked nose, including colds)
  • perennial and allergic rhinitis (recurring inflammation of the nasal mucous membranes, including hay fever)
  • sinusitis
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to xylometazoline hydrochloride or any of the other ingredients in this medicine
  • have recent brain surgery
  • have thyroid problem
  • have glaucoma
  • have diabetes mellitus
  • have heart disease
  • have hypertension
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • Do not use this medicine for children and adolescents under 12 years of age
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking,

  • medicines used to treat depression such as monoamine oxidase inhibitors or other antidepressants
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you

For Adults and Children over 12 years of age:

  • Apply 2 or 3 drops to each nostril
  • To avoid possible spread of infection, this medicine should only be used by one person
  • Do not use this bottle for more than 28 days after opening it
  • Do not use this medicine for more than 7 days in a row

If you use more XYLORIS

  • If you use more XYLORIS, consult your doctor

If you forget to use XYLORIS

  • If you forget to use XYLORIS, use it at the earliest when you remember or at the usual time

If you stop using XYLORIS

  • Do not stop using XYLORIS unless your doctor tells you to
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, XYLORIS can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

COMMON

  • a burning sensation in the nose and throat
  • local irritation
  • nausea
  • headache
  • dryness of the nasal membranes
  • temporary and passing visual disturbances
  • allergic reactions
  • palpitations
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use